400GOSFP(FLT) to 2x200Gb/sQSFP56HDR
PassiveCopperSplitter Cable
Features
 Compatible with IEEE 802.3cd
 Supports aggregate data rates of 2X200Gbps(PAM4)
 Optimized construction to minimize insertion loss and crosstalk
 Pull-to-release slide latch design

19 Ground Ground 38 Ground Ground
QSFP56 Module Pad Layout
Ordering Information
Mechanical Dimensions
The connector is compatible with the SFF8024 (OSFP) and SFF8672 (QSFP56) specification.
Table9-Ordering Information
PN Description
O2Q56-400G-CUAFH 400Gb/s OSFP to 2x200Gb/s QSFP56 HDR Passive Copper Splitter Cable,0.5m,flat top
O2Q56-400G-CU1FH 400Gb/s OSFP to 2x200Gb/s QSFP56 HDR Passive Copper Splitter Cable,1m,flat top
O2Q56-400G-CUBFH 400Gb/s OSFP to 2x200Gb/s QSFP56 HDR Passive Copper Splitter Cable,1.5m,flat top
O2Q56-400G-CU2FH 400Gb/s OSFP to 2x200Gb/s QSFP56 HDR Passive Copper Splitter Cable,2m,flat top
O2Q56-400G-CU3FH 400Gb/s OSFP to 2x200Gb/s QSFP56 HDR Passive Copper Splitter Cable,3m,flat top